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SB176 L.013 Amendment No.
SB23-176
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT
Second Reading BY REPRESENTATIVE deGruy Kennedy

Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike line 27.
Page 5, strike lines 1 through 6 and substitute:

"SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, add article 26 to
title 6 as follows:

ARTICLE 26
Regulation of Dietary Supplements for Weight Loss

6-26-101. Definitions. AS USED IN THIS ARTICLE 26, UNLESS THE
CONTEXT OTHERWISE REQUIRES:".

Page 5, line 24, strike '"12-280-702." and substitute "6-26-102.".
Page 5, line 25, after "age -" insert "deceptive trade practice -".
Page 6, after line 6 insert:

"(2) A VIOLATION OF THIS ARTICLE 26 IS A DECEPTIVE TRADE
PRACTICE PURSUANT TO SECTION 6-1-105 (1)(uuu).

SECTION 4. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 6-1-105, add
(1)(uuu) as follows:

6-1-105. Unfair or deceptive trade practices. (1) A person
engages in a deceptive trade practice when, in the course of the person's
business, vocation, or occupation, the person:

(uuu)  SELLS OR OFFERS FOR SALE A PRODUCT THAT IS
AGE-RESTRICTED TO A PERSON WHO DOES NOT MEET THE AGE
RESTRICTION.".

Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
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